
Page 1 of 2 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-142/517 Date: 
21.12.2021 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any firm/items, 
then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in before 17:00 PM, 
22.12.2021. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

This is to inform that those bidders who have not submitted physical samples against above said tender may submit 
samples to UPMSCL Head office, SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010, latest 
by 17:00 Hrs, 22 December, 2021. 

S No Name of 
Firm 

Observation  Related To Firm/Items 
Provisional 
Status of the 

firm/Item 

Status of 
Sample 

submission 

1 

G B 
EQUIPMENT 

SYSTEMS 
LTD 

-Firm has not submitted all statuary notarized tender documents as given in 
requirements of cover A. 

-Firm has not filled format IX properly. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

-Test report issued by HTC gloves JSC for GB equipment system Ltd for latex 
examination powered gloves submitted as per ASTM D3578 standard and firm has 
not submitted test report for nitrile gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover statement with audited /provisional 
balance sheet and profit loss balance for the FY 2020-21. 

_ Yes 

2 
IMPULSE 

CARE 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid license to manufacture/import the item(s) 
quoted as per specifications mentioned in the tender from the Competent Authority 
or DIC or FDA.  

-Firm has not submitted manufacturing license of product permission from the 
Competent Authority or DIC or FDA and 60 days production capacity certificate for 
quoted item from the Competent Authority or charted accountant. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from manufacturer. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of IEC certificate. 

_ Not submitted 

3 
Jajoo 

Surgicals Pvt. 
Ltd.  

-Firm has not submitted all statuary notarized tender documents as given in 
requirements of cover A. 

-Firm has submitted NABL report from Pious Laboratories but failed in one 
parameter (500% Moduluss). 
 
-Firm has not submitted quality compliant with the below standards, or equivalent:  

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455  
- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374  
- ANSI/SEA 105-2011  
- ASTM D6319-10  
-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid license to manufacture/import the item(s) 
quoted as per specifications mentioned in the tender from the Competent Authority 

_ Not submitted 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S No Name of 
Firm 

Observation  Related To Firm/Items 
Provisional 
Status of the 

firm/Item 

Status of 
Sample 

submission 

or DIC or FDA.  

Firm has submitted documents for manufacturer but declared as importer in format I. 
Need clarification. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from manufacturer. 

4 

Kimberly 
Clark Hygiene 

Products 
Private 
Limited  

-Firm has not submitted all statuary notarized tender documents as given in 
requirements of cover A. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from manufacturer. 

-Firm has not submitted format XVII. 

_ Yes 

5 
PASECA 

HEALTHCA
RE LLP 

-Firm has not submitted all statuary notarized tender documents as given in 
requirements of cover A. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid license to manufacture/import the item(s) 
quoted as per specifications mentioned in the tender from the Competent Authority 
or DIC or FDA.  

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid product permission. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid ISO/Quality Management System 
Certificate/BIS/Any other quality certificates (as applicable for subject item as per 
annexure – A) issued by competent authority for all the premises. 

-Firm has not submitted format XVII. 

-Firm has not submitted 60 days production capacity certificate for all premises by 
Competent Authority or charted accountant. 

Firm has stated in format IV that participated as manufacture but actually submitted 
paper related to imported gloves. Clarification required. 

Tender fee and UP MSME certificate is not submitted. 

_ Yes 

6 
RFB LATEX 

LIMITED  

Udyog Aadhaar submitted but NIC code mentioned is 14103 which are for wearing 
apparel (clothing accessories) not for rubber gloves or rubber products. 

Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government laboratory/NABL for 
Nitrile gloves. 

_ Yes 

7 
Sogo Fashions 

Private 
Limited  

-Firm has not submitted format IX. 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover statement with audited /provisional 
balance sheet and profit loss balance for the FY 2020-21. 

_ Yes 

8 
UNITY 

HEALTHCA
RE  

-Firm has not submitted 60 days production capacity certificate for all premises by 
Competent Authority or charted accountant. 

Firm has submitted documents for importer but declared as manufacturer in format I. 
Need clarification. 

_ Yes 

9 
UTTARAKH

AND 
SURGICALS 

-Firm has not submitted all statuary notarized tender documents as given in 
requirements of cover A. 

Format I is not legible. 
_ Yes 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


